



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25133 (Savoury Gift Box)
Version Number	1
Date	30/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Beefsteak Club Shiraz		
Description of Product	Bold and powerful, with flavours of blackcurrant and plum, balanced by a smooth mouthfeel and soft tannins.		
Product Code	0211010 (Supplier) / WINE602P (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Ehrmanns		
Country of Origin	Australia		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Beefsteak Club Shiraz	
ABV:		12.5%	
Country of origin:		Australia	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sova and products thereof	-	N/A	

Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Himalayan Sea Salt & Cracked Black Pepper		
Description of Product	Himalayan Sea Salt & Cracked Black Pepper Savoury Biscuits		
Product Code	20064 (Supplier) / SAV602P (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Farmhouse Biscuits		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Wholemeal WHEAT Flour, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Glucose Syrup, Free Range Pasteurised EGG , Cracked Black Pepper, Raising Agents: Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour, Himalayan Sea Salt, Salt, Flavourings.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1925	
Energy (kcal)		458	
Fat (g)		16.6	
Fat of which saturates (g)		5.2	
Carbohydrates (g)		65.7	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		5.7	
Protein (g)		8.9	
Salt (g)		1.97	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Egg. May Contain Milk.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	N/A		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Baked Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	BSPC45 (Supplier) / NUT004C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Cambrook		
Country of Origin	N/A		
Ingredients			
PEANUTS (57%), CASHEW NUTS (38%), Sweet Chilli Seasoning (4%): Sugar, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2369		
Energy (kcal)	570		
Fat (g)	47.6		
Fat of which saturates (g)	8.9		
Carbohydrates (g)	13.8		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	6		
Protein (g)	19.9		
Salt (g)	1.5		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	C	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	May Contain
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	FF	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	45		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, away from direct heat or sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	< 23°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Snackingham Chorizo		
Description of Product	Air Dried Seasoned Pork		
Product Code	SP07 (Supplier) / MEAT601V (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Serious Pig		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Outdoor Reared British Pork (96%), Sea Salt, Dextrose, Garlic Granules, Smoked Paprika, Hot Paprika, Cayenne Pepper, White Pepper, Ground Coriander. Preservatives: Sodium Nitrate Sodium Nitrite.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1405	
Energy (kcal)		335	
Fat (g)		14.2	
Fat of which saturates (g)		5	
Carbohydrates (g)		2.5	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		< 0.1	
Protein (g)		48.7	
Salt (g)		5.5	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Meat
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	35		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	6 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Silver and Green Paprika Chilli Olives		
Description of Product	Mixed Pitted Olives in oil with Smoked Paprika and Chilli		
Product Code	PC24 (Supplier) / OLIV103 (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Silver & Green		
Country of Origin	Greece		
Ingredients			
Pitted Green Olives (51%), Pitted Kalamata Olives (25%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Smoked Paprika (<1%), Chilli Flakes (<1%), Salt, Ascorbic Acid.			
CAUTION: May contain traces of olive stones.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1247		
Energy (kcal)	303		
Fat (g)	33		
Fat of which saturates (g)	4.3		
Carbohydrates (g)	0.2		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.1		
Protein (g)	0.7		
Salt (g)	2.1		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	220		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	365 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient product keep in cool and dry place and consume within shelf life.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Keep refrigerated once opened and consume within 14 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient.

Product Description			
Product Name	Snackalami Classic		
Description of Product	Pork Salami – 2 Sticks		
Product Code	SP80 (Supplier) / MEAT001A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Serious Pig		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
British Pork (96%), Salt, Spices (White Pepper, Ground Coriander, Garlic, Black Pepper), Dextrose. Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite (E250)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1042	
Energy (kcal)		248	
Fat (g)		7.4	
Fat of which saturates (g)		2.6	
Carbohydrates (g)		1.3	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.4	
Protein (g)		43.5	
Salt (g)		3.9	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Meat
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	30g		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	8 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	TOMATO BASIL & MOZZARELLA		
Description of Product	Potato Crisps with a sprinkling of tomato basil flavour (free-flowing speckled orange powder), packed into 50g Drums.		
Product Code	TBM12X50 (Supplier) / CRIS001H (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Yorkshire Crisps		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Dried Whey (MILK), Salt, Tomato, Dried Cheese Powder (MILK), Dried Dorset Sour Cream (MILK), Dextrose, Skimmed Milk Powder (MILK), Sugar, Basil, Dried Balsamic Vinnegar (Red Wine Vinegar, Grape Must), Lactose (MILK), Yeast Extract, Dried Lemon Juice, Mozzarella Cheese Powder (MILK).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2149		
Energy (kcal)	513		
Fat (g)	24.4		
Fat of which saturates (g)	5.8		
Carbohydrates (g)	65.9		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	3.3		
Protein (g)	7.5		
Salt (g)	1.7		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C*	Y*	(Max 5ppm)

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	50g		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	8 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	8-15°C